
 
 

 

 

 

 

Your contact persons 
 

  
 
 
 

 

 

Managing Director 
 
Dr. Monika Knödlseder  
Veterinary Specialist for Milk Hygiene 
Official Samples 
Fon: +49 (0)831/5290-305  
monika.knoedlseder@muva.de 
 

  Scientific and Technical Director 
 
Dr. Maximilian Moravek 
 Veterinary Specialist for Milk Hygiene 
 Lect. of the University of Appl.Sc. Kempten 
 Fon: +49 (0)831/5290-384 
 maximilian.moravek@muva.de 
 
 

 
 

Chemical Analysis / Food Decleration 
 
Dr. Fred Braun  
Food Chemist, Authorized Officer 
Official Samples 
Fon: +49 (0)831/5290-354 
fred.braun@muva.de 
 
 

 

 

Head of Microbiology 
 
Dr. Ursula Hartmann 
Veterinarian 
Fon: +49 (0)831/5290-304 
ursula.hartmann@muva.de 

 Proficiency Testing /  
Reference Materials 
 
Dr. Ute Braun 
Governmental Certified Food Chemist 
Fon: +49 (0)831/5290-274 
ute.braun@muva.de 
 
 
 

 

 

Marketing and Sales Management 
 
Stefan Bröll 
Grad. Dairy Technician 
Fon: +49 (0)831/5290-218 
Mobil: 0176/82007713 
stefan.broell@muva.de 

 

 Seminars 
 
Bernd Ziegmann  
Marketing 
Fon: +49 (0)831/5290-224 
bernd.ziegmann@muva.de 
 
 
 
 

  Technical  Counselling,  
Heating-Inspection 

Friedrich Linz 
Grad. Dairy Technician 
Mobil: 0170/3261088 
friedrich.linz@muva.de  

 

 Sensory Testing 
 
Rebekka Wucher 
Nutritional Scientist  B.Sc.  
Fon: +49 (0)831/5290-236 
rebekka.wucher@muva.de 

 

 

 

 
   

 

muva kempten GmbH 
Registered Office: Kempten / Local Court Kempten: HRB 13347 
Managing Director: Dr. Monika Knödlseder 
Ignaz-Kiechle-Straße 20-22  D-87437 Kempten (Allgäu) 

phone: +49(0)831/5290-0 
fax:     +49(0)831/5290-199 
e-mail: info@muva.de 
web:    www.muva.de 

                   Accreditation acc. to DIN EN ISO/IEC 17043:2010 
                   (Accredited Proficiency Test Provider) 
                   The accreditation is valid for the scope defined in the annex 
                   to the certificate no D-EP-20469-01-00. 

 
 
Sample Reception / Order Management 
Marie-Luise Kiechle 

Fon +49 (0)831/5290-223; Fax +49 (0)831/5290-100 

probenannahme@muva.de 
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